J

5149066

1 \$80.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Hillstreet Fund II, L.P.	07/02/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VMC Acquisition Corp.		
Street Address:	113 Main Street		
City:	Bloomingdale		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07473		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5149066
Patent Number:	5169110

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)533-9099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-467-8856

Email: behogue@vorys.com, iplaw@vorys.com, rsdonnell@vory.com

Correspondent Name: Richard S. Donnell

Address Line 1: 1828 L Street -- 11th Floor

Address Line 2: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5252-358/0769/VMCTMRELEAS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard S. Donnel

Total Attachments: 2

source=PTHillstreet IP Releases#page1.tif source=PTHillstreet IP Releases#page2.tif

ATENT

REEL: 022939 FRAME: 0588

NOTICE

OF

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

PATENTS

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that The Hillstreet Fund II, L.P., a limited partnership organized under the laws of Delaware having an office at 300 Main Street, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration hereby releases all security interests in those patents identified on Appendix A and authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to cancel the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents (or any such similar document) recorded on November 21, 2005 in Reel 016800 Page 0194.

Very truly yours,

The Hillstreet Fund II, L.P.

	Title:	Presid	ent		
STATE OF OHIO					
STATE OF <u>O H 10</u>)) ss.: COUNTY OF <u>HAMILTON</u>					
COUNTY OF HAMILTON					
On the 2 day of Jwy, 20 Chris Meiningor to me known hat he/she is the President	009, l	before	me	personally	came
Chris Meiningor to me known	i, who, be	fore me du	ly sworn	i, did depose a	and say
hat he/she is the <u>President</u>	OI o inotrum	Ine Hillst	reet Func	J II, L.P., the	entity
described in and which executed the abovexecute said instrument on behalf of said enti					
of said entity pursuant to said authority.					
si basa ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana		Mile	re!	Mocolaly	2
		No	tary Pub	Molodolu Jic	
WINNARIAL O	Million.)	
	19/1/2				

PATENT REEL: 022939 FRAME: 0589

Michael John Moeddel
Attorney at Law
Notary Public, State of Ohio
'Ay Commission has no expiration date

APPENDIX A

PATENTS

Patent No. 5149066	<u>Issue Date</u> 9/22/92	Application No. 07653257	<u>Filing Date</u> 2/11/91	Title Isolator with Improved Symmetrical Response to Shock and Vibration Forces
5169110	12/8/92	07732481	7/18/91	Force-Damping Energy- Removing Isolator

PATENT REEL: 022939 FRAME: 0590

RECORDED: 07/13/2009